company for the transmission of power for its own use, provision shall be made to 
carry three cables for the use of the police, fire and ambulance service of the City 
without charges therefor." 

4. By striking out in section i, paragraph third, the words, "one thousand (i,000) 
feet," and substituting therefor the words "two thousand five hundred (2,500) feet." 

5. By the addition of a clause permitting the construction and maintenance of 
connections with 

(a) The present subway-elevated system at or near the present station thereof, 
at West Farms road. 

(b) The projected Southern boulevard and Westchester avenue subway route at

[...]

Mayor August 2, 1904, and as contained in the resolution of the Board approved by 
the Mayor July 21, 1905. 

3. Section i, paragraph Third-General, of the said ordinance is hereby amended 
by striking out therefrom the words, "one thousand (i,000) feet" and substituting 
therefor the words "two thousand five hundred (2,500) feet." 'file said Westchester 
Company is hereby permitted to make the following two connections under this 
section : 

Connection with the Present Subway-Elevated Route at West Farms Road. 
Beginning at a point on the main line of the New York, Westchester and Boston